(RA-89-59) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1680 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 13, 1988

WHEREAS, the Planning Department, the Economic Development Division of the Property Department and the Center City Development Corporation have responsibilities to administer the Gaslamp Quarter Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Gaslamp Quarter Council has the responsibility to work with and advise the Agency regarding matters affecting activities in the Gaslamp Quarter Redevelopment Project Area; and

WHEREAS, the Gaslamp Quarter Council has been funded by Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds since 1982; and WHEREAS, the Gaslamp Quarter Council's CDBG funding will terminate on June 30, 1989; and

WHEREAS, now is an opportune time for the Gaslamp Quarter Council and Redevelopment Agency staff to evaluate the services provided and the Council's role in the further redevelopment of the project area; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that Agency staff be directed to work with the Gaslamp Quarter Council to evaluate the issues and return to the Agency with recommendations.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:wk 12/13/88 Or.Dept:Prop. RA-89-59